## Sampson Creek Community Development District St. Johns Golf & Country Club 219 St. Johns Golf Drive St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (904) 599-9093

September 4, 2012

TO: Residents of Sampson Creek CDD

Re: Resident Survey Regarding Pursuit of Designation of St. Johns Golf & Country Club as a Golf Cart Community

The Sampson Creek Community Development District ("District") Board of Supervisors is seeking resident input to assess the community's desire to have St. Johns County designate St. Johns Golf & Country Club as a golf cart community, allowing golf carts to be legally operated on District-owned roads. Included with this letter is a brief synopsis of the process to seek designation and the restrictions on golf cart use on District roads.

The Board would like to review the input, recommendations or comments of the District's landowners regarding this issue. Please complete the brief survey on the back of this letter and either mail it or drop it off at my office at the Amenity Center. The results will be tallied and presented to the Board of Supervisors. In order to avoid providing skewed information to the Board, please complete only one survey per household. Your response is important to us.

The District is a form of Special Government, established under the authority of Chapter 190, Florida Statutes. Please visit <a href="http://stjohnsgcc.org">http://stjohnsgcc.org</a> to stay abreast of community events and meetings.

Sincerely,

Erin Mixon Art of Living Director

## Please return survey to Amenity Center by September 24, 2012

| Name of Landowner:                                     |
|--|
| Email Address (for e-blasts regarding CDD activities): |
| Address:   |
| Please indicate your preference below:                 |
| 1. <u>FOR</u> designation as golf cart community.      |
| 2. <u>AGAINST</u> designation as golf cart community.  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
| Landowner Comments/Preferences/Suggestions:            |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |